

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 99 of 2024

Smt. Sushma Netam and Another **Versus** The District Manager and Others

06/05/2024	Ms. Payal Jain on behalf of Mr. Kshitij Sharma, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Prateek Tiwari, Panel Lawyer for the State. At the request of the Counsel for the Appellant, one weeks' time is granted to remove the default(s) pointed out by the Registry, failing which this first appeal shall automatically stands disposed off without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge