

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

FA No. 99 of 2024Smt. Sushma Netam **Versus** The District Manager

24/09/2024	Mr. Kshitij Sharma, learned counsel for the appellants. Mr. Sachhidanand Yadav, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard on I. A. No. 01/2024, which is an application under Section 05 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay. Upon due consideration, (I. A. No. 01/2024) is allowed and the delay is condoned. Issue notice to respondent No. 1 on payment of process fee as per Rules. Call for the record. List this case immediately after service of notice

Uttej	upon respondent No. 1. <table><tr><td data-bbox="502 302 949 481"> Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge </td><td data-bbox="949 302 1449 481"> Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge </td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge		