



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**FA No. 99 of 2024**

**SMT. SUSHMA NETAM *versus* THE DISTRICT MANAGER**

**Division Bench:-**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput**

|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|--------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>14/08/2025</b></p> | <p>Mr. Akash Kumar Kundu, counsel for the appellants.<br/>         Mr. H.B. Agrawal, learned Senior counsel along with Ms. A. Sandhya Rao, counsel for the respondent No.1.<br/>         Mr. Amit Buxy, P.L. for the State/respondent No.2 to 4.<br/>         Heard on admission.<br/>         Appeal being arguable is admitted for hearing.<br/>         Six weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file proper paper-book in this matter in accordance with High Court Rules.<br/>         List thereafter, if paper-book is filed.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: center;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-<br/> <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/> <b>Judge</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-<br/> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b><br/> <b>Judge</b></p> </div> </div> |
|--------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|