



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 99 of 2024

SMT. SUSHMA NETAM **versus** THE DISTRICT MANAGER

Order Sheet

08/10/2025	Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Kshitij Sharma, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Amit Buxy, P.L. for the State. Counsel for the Appellant is directed to file appropriate paper-book in accordance with Rule 181 of the C.G. High Court Rules, 2007 on or before 17.10.2025, failing which the present appeal shall automatically stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	