

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 99 of 2024****SMT. SUSHMA NETAM *versus* THE DISTRICT MANAGER****Order Sheet**

25/03/2026	Mr. Kshitij Sharma, Counsel for the Appellants. Ms. A Sandhya Rao, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Counsel for the Respondent No.1. Mr. Sachidanand Yadav, P.L., Counsel for the State/ Respondents No.2 to 4. Counsel for the Appellants prays for a week's time to file the paper-book. Time, as prayed for, is granted. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Chandrakant	